Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Portsdown Classic - Official Results

Rider

Alex Murphy u23

Matthew Gilmour uz3

Jack Baldie uz3

Nathan Levitt Y23
Simon Alexander
Joshua Horsfield

Archie Wright uz3
George Watch u23
Clay Davies

Leon Atkins Junior

Gus Dutton Junior

Matthew Fletcher Junior

Bobby Buenfeld Y23

Barnabas Pickford

Jacob Mauger Junior

Hamish Johnstone

Oscar Pratt Y23

Toby Tombs Junior

Edwin Boyle Junior

George Whitlock

Harvey Thomas u23

Luke Barfoot
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Team

StolenGoat 4Endurance

Nopinz RT

Pronto Bikes

Foran CT

DAS Richardsons

Cycling Sheffield

Aero CLCTV

Team PB Performance

Ride Revolution Coaching

camsmajaco

camsmajaco

Harrogate Nova Race Team

Aero CLCTV

Verulam Megan's RT

Crabbé Dstny

Team Tor 2000 Kalas

Schils - Doltcini Racing Team

Crabbé Dstny

Flanders U19 Academy

DRAFT Racing

Nopinz RT

Pronto Bikes

Time

01:53:22

01:53:27

01:53:28

01:53:36

01:53:37

01:53:40

01:53:45

01:53:46

01:54:45

01:54:47

01:54:47

01:54:48

01:54:49

01:54:49

01:54:49

01:54:52

01:54:52

01:54:53

01:54:53

01:54:54

01:54:54

01:54:55



Pos

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Rider

Oscar Hoult Y23

Angus Collard uz23
Lucas Lillistone Junior
Gabriel Turner

Harrison Hendy Junior

Sidney Dutton uz3
Jack Bartholomew
Tommy Stroud u23
Arthur Tye
Loris Cains Junior
Huw Watkins Y23
Jack Lockwood

Huw Cressey-Rodgers
Oliver Curd

Milo Clarke Junior
Ben Goodwin

Zach Walters Y23
Luca Geddes Gasco
Jordan Giles

Archie Waller

William Deely

uz23

Junior

Mohammad Ganjkhanlou

Isaac Dutton uzs

William Jewitt
Kaleb Herbert Y23

Oscar Hutchings

Aero CLCTV

Pronto Bikes

Shibden Apex RT

GFTL

Shibden Apex RT

VC Londres

StolenGoat 4Endurance

Pronto Bikes

Dulwich Paragon CC

Beeston Cycling Club

StolenGoat 4Endurance

Foran CT

360cycling

DAS Richardsons

Private Member

StolenGoat 4Endurance

TAAP Kalas

Lee Valley Youth CC

DAS Richardsons

Raptor London

DRAFT Racing

StolenGoat 4Endurance

VC Londres

DRAFT Racing

Halesowen A & CC

Schils - Doltcini Racing Team

Team Time

01:54:55

01:54:55

01:54:55

01:54:57

01:54:58

01:55:00

01:55:00

01:55:02

01:55:02

01:55:02

01:55:04

01:55:06

01:55:08

01:55:08

01:55:09

01:55:10

01:55:10

01:55:11

01:55:12

01:55:14

01:55:14

01:55:14

01:55:18

01:55:20

01:55:25

01:55:31



Pos

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNF

DNF

DNF

Rider

Thomas Heal
Seth Davey Junior
Robin Mould
Thomas Doig
Charlie Hoy

Lui Pollastrone

Sam Crofts

Reuben Dando Y23
Joe Reeves
David Roper
Otto Allison Junior
Alice McWilliam
Richard Santhouse
will Barham Y23
Tobias Bartlett
Owain Williams

Sam Fox

Ollie Smith

Devon Badman
Fletcher Adams

Jack Beveridge Y23
Thomas Bowden
Harry Christian
Elliott Colyer Y23

Thomas Dawtrey

Matthew Downie

JAKROO Handsling Racing

Guernsey Velo Club (LBG)

Foran CT

Foran CT

Pronto Bikes

Nopinz RT

Crawley Wheelers

StolenGoat 4Endurance

Nopinz RT

Pronto Bikes

VC Londres

DAS-Hutchinson

Team PB Performance

Primo RT

Wold Top Pactimo

London Dynamo

Racing Club Ravenna

Private Member

NAUT Cycling Club & Race Team

Team Time

01:55:38

01:55:38

01:55:40

01:55:40

01:56:01

01:56:13

02:04:46

02:04:46

02:04:47

02:04:57

02:06:02

02:06:03

02:07:36

02:07:42

02:08:08

02:08:14

02:11:19

02:11:25

02:13:05

Schils - Doltcini Racing Team -

Nopinz RT

Nopinz RT

Dulwich Paragon CC

Aero CLCTV

Islington Cycling Club

Aero CLCTV



Pos

DNS

DNS

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNF

DNS

DNF

DNS

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

Rider
Joe Griffiths
Nathan Hallett
Harry Johnson
Christian Kirkwood
lan McCaul
Alex Paton
James Somerfield
Alexander Stanley
Timothy Strickland
Cameron Tappin
Evander Wishart Junior
Nicola De Girolamo
Gareth Fiford

Tom Guccione uz3

Noah Wheller Junior
Ethan Heather Junior
Robbie Powell
Alexander Wilson
Finlay Young uz23

Carl Fiford

George Gould

Team

Saddleback Racing

Pronto Bikes

VC St Raphael

Le Col Race Team

Le Col Race Team

Private Member

Schils - Doltcini Racing Team

Aero CLCTV

GFTL

Didcot Phoenix CC

DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE U19 Team

London Dynamo

Portsmouth North End CC

London Dynamo

Lee Valley Youth CC

Festival RC

Team Bottrill

Dulwich Paragon CC

VC Londres

Portsmouth North End CC

Watford Velo Sport
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