

Portsmouth Classic - Official Results

08 February 2026

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
1	Alex Murphy U23	StolenGoat 4Endurance	01:53:22
2	Matthew Gilmour U23	Nopin RT	01:53:27
3	Jack Baldie U23	Pronto Bikes	01:53:28
4	Nathan Levitt U23	Foran CT	01:53:36
5	Simon Alexander	DAS Richardsons	01:53:37
6	Joshua Horsfield	Cycling Sheffield	01:53:40
7	Archie Wright U23	Aero CLCTV	01:53:45
8	George Watch U23	Team PB Performance	01:53:46
9	Clay Davies	Ride Revolution Coaching	01:54:45
10	Leon Atkins Junior	camsmajaco	01:54:47
11	Gus Dutton Junior	camsmajaco	01:54:47
12	Matthew Fletcher Junior	Harrogate Nova Race Team	01:54:48
13	Bobby Buenfeld U23	Aero CLCTV	01:54:49
14	Barnabas Pickford	Verulam Megan's RT	01:54:49
15	Jacob Mauger Junior	Crabbé Dstny	01:54:49
16	Hamish Johnstone	Team Tor 2000 Kalas	01:54:52
17	Oscar Pratt U23	Schils - Dolcini Racing Team	01:54:52
18	Toby Tombs Junior	Crabbé Dstny	01:54:53
19	Edwin Boyle Junior	Flanders U19 Academy	01:54:53
20	George Whitlock	DRAFT Racing	01:54:54
21	Harvey Thomas U23	Nopin RT	01:54:54
22	Luke Barfoot	Pronto Bikes	01:54:55

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
23	Oscar Hault U23	Aero CLCTV	01:54:55
24	Angus Collard U23	Pronto Bikes	01:54:55
25	Lucas Lillistone Junior	Shibden Apex RT	01:54:55
26	Gabriel Turner	GFTL	01:54:57
27	Harrison Hendy Junior	Shibden Apex RT	01:54:58
28	Sidney Dutton U23	VC Londres	01:55:00
29	Jack Bartholomew	StolenGoat 4Endurance	01:55:00
30	Tommy Stroud U23	Pronto Bikes	01:55:02
31	Arthur Tye	Dulwich Paragon CC	01:55:02
32	Loris Cains Junior	Beeston Cycling Club	01:55:02
33	Huw Watkins U23	StolenGoat 4Endurance	01:55:04
34	Jack Lockwood	Foran CT	01:55:06
35	Huw Cressey-Rodgers U23	360cycling	01:55:08
36	Oliver Curd	DAS Richardsons	01:55:08
37	Milo Clarke Junior	Private Member	01:55:09
38	Ben Goodwin	StolenGoat 4Endurance	01:55:10
39	Zach Walters U23	TAAP Kalas	01:55:10
40	Luca Geddes Gasco Junior	Lee Valley Youth CC	01:55:11
41	Jordan Giles	DAS Richardsons	01:55:12
42	Archie Waller	Raptor London	01:55:14
43	William Deely	DRAFT Racing	01:55:14
44	Mohammad Ganjkanlou	StolenGoat 4Endurance	01:55:14
45	Isaac Dutton U23	VC Londres	01:55:18
46	William Jewitt	DRAFT Racing	01:55:20
47	Kaleb Herbert U23	Halesowen A & CC	01:55:25
48	Oscar Hutchings	Schils - Doltcini Racing Team	01:55:31

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
49	Thomas Heal	JAKROO Handsling Racing	01:55:38
50	Seth Davey Junior	Guernsey Velo Club (LBG)	01:55:38
51	Robin Mould	Foran CT	01:55:40
52	Thomas Doig	Foran CT	01:55:40
53	Charlie Hoy	Pronto Bikes	01:56:01
54	Lui Pollastrone	Nopinz RT	01:56:13
55	Sam Crofts	trainSharp Roman Race Team	02:04:46
56	Reuben Dando U23	StolenGoat 4Endurance	02:04:46
57	Joe Reeves	Nopinz RT	02:04:47
58	David Roper	Pronto Bikes	02:04:57
59	Otto Allison Junior	VC Londres	02:06:02
60	Alice McWilliam	DAS-Hutchinson	02:06:03
61	Richard Santhouse	Team PB Performance	02:07:36
62	Will Barham U23	Primo RT	02:07:42
63	Tobias Bartlett	Wold Top Pactimo	02:08:08
64	Owain Williams	London Dynamo	02:08:14
65	Sam Fox	Racing Club Ravenna	02:11:19
66	Ollie Smith	Private Member	02:11:25
67	Devon Badman	NAUT Cycling Club & Race Team	02:13:05
DNF	Fletcher Adams	Schils - Dolcini Racing Team	-
DNF	Jack Beveridge U23	Nopinz RT	-
DNF	Thomas Bowden	Nopinz RT	-
DNS	Harry Christian	Dulwich Paragon CC	-
DNF	Elliott Colyer U23	Aero CLCTV	-
DNF	Thomas Dawtrey	Islington Cycling Club	-
DNF	Matthew Downie	Aero CLCTV	-

Pos	Rider	Team	Time
DNS	Joe Griffiths	Saddleback Racing	-
DNS	Nathan Hallett	Pronto Bikes	-
DNF	Harry Johnson	VC St Raphael	-
DNS	Christian Kirkwood	LCRT	-
DNS	Ian McCaul	LCRT	-
DNS	Alex Paton	Private Member	-
DNS	James Somerfield	Schils - Dolcini Racing Team	-
DNF	Alexander Stanley	Aero CLCTV	-
DNS	Timothy Strickland	GFTL	-
DNF	Cameron Tappin	Didcot Phoenix CC	-
DNS	Evander Wishart Junior	DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE U19 Team	-
DNF	Nicola De Girolamo	London Dynamo	-
DNF	Gareth Fiford	Portsmouth North End CC	-
DNS	Tom Guccione U23	London Dynamo	-
DNS	Noah Wheller Junior	Lee Valley Youth CC	-
DNF	Ethan Heather Junior	Festival RC	-
DNF	Robbie Powell	Team Bottrill	-
DNF	Alexander Wilson	Dulwich Paragon CC	-
DNF	Finlay Young U23	VC Londres	-
DNS	Carl Fiford	Portsmouth North End CC	-
DNS	George Gould	Watford Velo Sport	-

Results powered by **The British Continental**

